

**\*\*\*Adopted\*\*\***

**AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO**

**Senate Bill NO. 2566**

**By Representative(s) Committee**

1           **AMEND** lines 47 and 55 by striking the word "or" and inserting  
2 the word "and" in lieu thereof.

3           **AMEND further** the title, line 2, by striking the word "OR"  
4 and inserting the word "AND" in lieu thereof.